#### **RESOLUTION**

### A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA TO THE DEKALB COUNTY DELEGATION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SUPPORTING 2020 ACCG LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

**WHEREAS**, the governing authority of DeKalb County requests that the DeKalb Delegation of the General Assembly support legislation adopting ACCG's top legislative priorities for 2020,

WHEREAS, the governing authority of DeKalb County, Georgia believes adoption of legislation in these areas is in the best interests of the citizens of DeKalb County.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the governing authority of DeKalb County, Georgia that the following is requested:

- 1. The General Assembly enact legislation adopting ACCG's top legislative priorities for 2020; and
- 2. The Executive Assistant or designee deliver a copy of this Resolution to each member of the Georgia General Assembly representing a portion of DeKalb County.

**ADOPTED** by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners, this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_, 2019.

JEFF RADER Presiding Officer Board of Commissioners DeKalb County, Georgia

APPROVED by the Chief Executive Officer of DeKalb County, this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

MICHAEL L. THURMOND Chief Executive Officer

DeKalb County, Georgia

## ATTEST:

## **APPROVED AS TO FORM:**

# BARBARA SANDERS-NORWOOD, CCC Clerk

VIVIANE H. ERNSTES County Attorney